10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Position

Chief Executive Officer

Chief Financial Officer

Director Of Pharmacy

Chief Nursing Officer

Pharmacist MDP Coord

Chief HR/Clinics Officer

Quality Resource Director

Pharmacist

Infect Disease Pharmacist

Clin Nurse Ed/Lead CM

Director Physical Therapy

Pharmacist

Physician Assistant

Certified Nurse Midwife NP

Pharmacist

Certified Nurse Midwife NP

Physician Assistant

RN I

Other Positions Held Special District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Department

Hospital Administration

Hospital Administration

Pharmacy

Nursing Administration

Pharmacy

Hospital Administration

Quality Management

Pharmacy

Pharmacy

Emergency Room

Physical Therapy

Pharmacy

Calexico Rural Health Ctr

WHAP

Pharmacy

WHAP

Calexico Rural Health Ctr

Recovery Room

Total Wages

$367,617

$250,888

$210,257

$184,620

$184,294

$177,764

$177,146

$167,459

$166,127

$158,101

$157,667

$156,580

$156,087

$153,989

$152,304

$150,153

$148,952

$148,720



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

Nurse Practitioner

Nuclear Med Technologist

Clinical Manager

Director Of Info Sys

Director Of Emergency Dep

Np/Pa

RN 1

Clinical Manager

House Supervisor RN

RN 1

Director Of Imaging

RN

Pharmacist

Mammography Tech Rt

Clinic Manager

Clin Nurse Ed/Lead Cm

Clinical Manager

Np/Pa

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Health Ctr

Nuclear Medicine

Medical/Surgical

Information Systems

Nursing Administration

Calexico Rural Health Ctr

Emergency Room

LDRP

Nursing Administration

Medical/Surgical

Radiology Diagnostic

Medical/Surgical

Pharmacy

Radiology Diagnostic

Brawley Health Ctr

ICU

Medical/Surgical

Peds RHC Main

$146,714

$146,517

$145,005

$144,753

$144,528

$144,301

$142,862

$141,121

$140,222

$139,255

$138,471

$137,831

$137,350

$137,196

$136,613

$136,288

$135,472

$134,561



37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

Clinical Manager

Assoc Admin Support Serv

Pharmacist

Nurse Practitioner

Ambulatory Assist Admin

Assist CNO

Np/Pa

Ambulatory Assist Admin

Clinical Nurse Ed/Resource

Director Utilization Revi

RN I

Director Of Perinatal Ser

Director Perioperative S

RN 1

Radiology/Cardiology RN

Physical Therapist Il

Compliance-Privacy Office

RN I

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

ICU

Hospital Administration

Pharmacy

Pioneers Health Ctr

Brawley Health Ctr

Nursing Administration

Pioneers Health Ctr

Brawley Health Ctr

LDRP

Continuum of Care

LDRP

Nursing Administration

Nursing Administration

ICU

Radiology Diagnostic

Physical Therapy

Compliance

Nursing Pool Float

$133,890

$133,788

$133,544

$133,192

$132,254

$132,252

$132,174

$131,252

$130,260

$128,870

$128,740

$128,189

$127,128

$125,708

$125,521

$125,333

$125,231

$124,529



55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

RN |

Director Clinical Lab Ser

Director Of Critical Care

RN 1

RN 1

Transition Of Care RN

House Supervisor RN

Lead Cls/Qa Specialist

Clinical Lab Scientist

RN Il

Lead Cls/Qa Specialist

Dir Medical Surgical Serv

Np/Pa

Clinical Manager

Clinical Manager

RN Il

RN 1

Director Of Cardio

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Nursing Pool Float

Clinical Lab

Nursing Administration

Surgery & Recovery

LDRP

Continuum of Care

Nursing Administration

Clinical Lab

Clinical Lab

Emergency Room

Clinical Lab

Nursing Administration

Calexico Rural Health Ctr

Definitive Observation Un

ICU

Emergency Room

Emergency Room

Inhalation Therapy

$123,077

$122,756

$122,590

$121,774

$121,174

$119,575

$117,759

$117,421

$116,699

$116,438

$116,152

$115,440

$115,207

$114,820

$114,634

$114,416

$113,235

$112,894



73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

RN 1

House Supervisor RN

RN I

RN 1

RN 1

Clinical Is Spec Il

Director Of Communication

RN 1

Clinical Manager

RN 1

RN I

RN Manager

Risk Manager

Director Patient Acct/Reg

Lead Radiology Tech

Clinical Lab Scientist

RN I

TJC Program Manager

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Recovery Room

Nursing Administration

ICU

Neo-Natal ICU

Emergency Room

Information Systems

Public Relations

Emergency Room

Emergency Room

LDRP

Surgery & Recovery

Pediatrics

Risk Management

Patient Accounting

Radiology Diagnostic

Clinical Lab

Definitive Observation Un

Surgery & Recovery

$112,853

$112,793

$112,474

$112,426

$112,326

$112,221

$110,933

$110,564

$110,474

$110,322

$109,543

$109,404

$109,364

$109,357

$108,739

$108,299

$107,801

$107,656



91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100.

Radiology Manager

Director Of Plant Op

RN 1

Clinical Manager

Clinical Lab Scientist

Lead Clinical Lab Scienti

RN Il

Director Of Cath Lab

Director Material Mgmt.

Ultrasound Technician

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Pioneers Memorial Hospital
District

Radiology Diagnostic

Engineering

Recovery Room

Recovery Room

Clinical Lab

Clinical Lab

Emergency Room

Nursing Administration

Purchasing

Radiology Ultrasound

$107,642

$107,569

$107,560

$107,023

$106,798

$106,533

$105,623

$105,500

$105,377

$105,238



