	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	<b>Total Wages</b>
1.	Chief Executive Officer		Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Hospital Administration	\$367,617
2.	Chief Financial Officer		Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Hospital Administration	\$250,888
3.	Director Of Pharmacy		Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Pharmacy	\$210,257
4.	Chief Nursing Officer		Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Nursing Administration	\$184,620
5.	Pharmacist MDP Coord		Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Pharmacy	\$184,294
6.	Chief HR/Clinics Officer		Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Hospital Administration	\$177,764
7.	Quality Resource Director		Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Quality Management	\$177,146
8.	Pharmacist		Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Pharmacy	\$167,459
9.	Infect Disease Pharmacist		Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Pharmacy	\$166,127
10.	Clin Nurse Ed/Lead CM		Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Emergency Room	\$158,101
11.	Director Physical Therapy		Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Physical Therapy	\$157,667
12.	Pharmacist		Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Pharmacy	\$156,580
13.	Physician Assistant		Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Calexico Rural Health Ctr	\$156,087
14.	Certified Nurse Midwife NP		Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	WHAP	\$153,989
15.	Pharmacist		Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Pharmacy	\$152,304
16.	Certified Nurse Midwife NP		Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	WHAP	\$150,153
17.	Physician Assistant		Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Calexico Rural Health Ctr	\$148,952
18.	RN II		Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Recovery Room	\$148,720

19.	Nurse Practitioner	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Pioneers Health Ctr	\$146,714
20.	Nuclear Med Technologist	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Nuclear Medicine	\$146,517
21.	Clinical Manager	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Medical/Surgical	\$145,005
22.	Director Of Info Sys	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Information Systems	\$144,753
23.	Director Of Emergency Dep	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Nursing Administration	\$144,528
24.	Np/Pa	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Calexico Rural Health Ctr	\$144,301
25.	RN II	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Emergency Room	\$142,862
26.	Clinical Manager	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	LDRP	\$141,121
27.	House Supervisor RN	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Nursing Administration	\$140,222
28.	RN II	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Medical/Surgical	\$139,255
29.	Director Of Imaging	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Radiology Diagnostic	\$138,471
30.	RN I	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Medical/Surgical	\$137,831
31.	Pharmacist	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Pharmacy	\$137,350
32.	Mammography Tech Rt	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Radiology Diagnostic	\$137,196
33.	Clinic Manager	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Brawley Health Ctr	\$136,613
34.	Clin Nurse Ed/Lead Cm	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	ICU	\$136,288
35.	Clinical Manager	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Medical/Surgical	\$135,472
36.	Np/Pa	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Peds RHC Main	\$134,561

37.	Clinical Manager	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	ICU	\$133,890
38.	Assoc Admin Support Serv	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Hospital Administration	\$133,788
39.	Pharmacist	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Pharmacy	\$133,544
40.	Nurse Practitioner	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Pioneers Health Ctr	\$133,192
41.	Ambulatory Assist Admin	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Brawley Health Ctr	\$132,254
42.	Assist CNO	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Nursing Administration	\$132,252
43.	Np/Pa	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Pioneers Health Ctr	\$132,174
44.	Ambulatory Assist Admin	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Brawley Health Ctr	\$131,252
45.	Clinical Nurse Ed/Resource	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	LDRP	\$130,260
46.	Director Utilization Revi	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Continuum of Care	\$128,870
47.	RN II	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	LDRP	\$128,740
48.	Director Of Perinatal Ser	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Nursing Administration	\$128,189
49.	Director Perioperative S	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Nursing Administration	\$127,128
50.	RN II	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	ICU	\$125,708
51.	Radiology/Cardiology RN	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Radiology Diagnostic	\$125,521
52.	Physical Therapist II	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Physical Therapy	\$125,333
53.	Compliance-Privacy Office	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Compliance	\$125,231
54.	RN III	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Nursing Pool Float	\$124,529

55.	RN I	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Nursing Pool Float	\$123,077
56.	Director Clinical Lab Ser	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Clinical Lab	\$122,756
57.	Director Of Critical Care	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Nursing Administration	\$122,590
58.	RN II	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Surgery & Recovery	\$121,774
59.	RN II	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	LDRP	\$121,174
60.	Transition Of Care RN	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Continuum of Care	\$119,575
61.	House Supervisor RN	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Nursing Administration	\$117,759
62.	Lead Cls/Qa Specialist	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Clinical Lab	\$117,421
63.	Clinical Lab Scientist	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Clinical Lab	\$116,699
64.	RN III	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Emergency Room	\$116,438
65.	Lead Cls/Qa Specialist	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Clinical Lab	\$116,152
66.	Dir Medical Surgical Serv	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Nursing Administration	\$115,440
67.	Np/Pa	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Calexico Rural Health Ctr	\$115,207
68.	Clinical Manager	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Definitive Observation Un	\$114,820
69.	Clinical Manager	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	ICU	\$114,634
70.	RN III	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Emergency Room	\$114,416
71.	RN II	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Emergency Room	\$113,235
72.	Director Of Cardio	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Inhalation Therapy	\$112,894

73.	RN II	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Recovery Room	\$112,853
74.	House Supervisor RN	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Nursing Administration	\$112,793
75.	RN III	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	ICU	\$112,474
76.	RN II	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Neo-Natal ICU	\$112,426
77.	RN II	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Emergency Room	\$112,326
78.	Clinical Is Spec II	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Information Systems	\$112,221
79.	Director Of Communication	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Public Relations	\$110,933
80.	RN II	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Emergency Room	\$110,564
81.	Clinical Manager	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Emergency Room	\$110,474
82.	RN II	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	LDRP	\$110,322
83.	RN II	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Surgery & Recovery	\$109,543
84.	RN Manager	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Pediatrics	\$109,404
85.	Risk Manager	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Risk Management	\$109,364
86.	Director Patient Acct/Reg	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Patient Accounting	\$109,357
87.	Lead Radiology Tech	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Radiology Diagnostic	\$108,739
88.	Clinical Lab Scientist	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Clinical Lab	\$108,299
89.	RN III	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Definitive Observation Un	\$107,801
90.	TJC Program Manager	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Surgery & Recovery	\$107,656

91.	Radiology Manager	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Radiology Diagnostic	\$107,642
92.	Director Of Plant Op	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Engineering	\$107,569
93.	RN II	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Recovery Room	\$107,560
94.	Clinical Manager	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Recovery Room	\$107,023
95.	Clinical Lab Scientist	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Clinical Lab	\$106,798
96.	Lead Clinical Lab Scienti	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Clinical Lab	\$106,533
97.	RN III	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Emergency Room	\$105,623
98.	Director Of Cath Lab	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Nursing Administration	\$105,500
99.	Director Material Mgmt.	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Purchasing	\$105,377
100.	Ultrasound Technician	Pioneers Memorial Hospital District	Radiology Ultrasound	\$105,238